
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032334-2025 

Tender

Occupational Health Services 

BELIEVE HOUSING LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032334

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050093 (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 2:58pm

Scope 

Reference

believe-2024 306

Description

Occupational Health Services including but not limited to physiotherapy, Health
surveillance, pre-employment screenings and medicals, and absence/sickness support

Total value (estimated)

£0 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032334-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032334-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050093


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2027

Possible extension to 1 September 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

up to 12 months on up to two occasions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71317200 - Health and safety services

75122000 - Administrative healthcare services

85147000 - Company health services

Contract locations

UKC14 - Durham CC



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Electronically submitted via https://in-tendhost.co.uk/believehousing/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

14 August 2025

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/believehousing/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 6

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 16 November 2026

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description full description of the

award criteria is available
within Appendix 3a - Award
Criteria and Scoring
Methodology. Tenders will
be evaluated on the basis
of 50% Quality, 40% Price,
10% Social Value

Price

Weighting description

full description of the award criteria is available within Appendix 3a - Award Criteria and
Scoring Methodology.

Tenders will be evaluated on the basis of 50% Quality, 40% Price, 10% Social Value

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/believehousing/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

BELIEVE HOUSING LIMITED

Companies House: RS008076

Coast House, Spectrum 4, Spectrum Business Park

Seaham

SR7 7TT

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/believehousing/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Contact name: Naomi Noble

Email: procurement@believehousing.co.uk

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@believehousing.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/believehousing/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	BELIEVE HOUSING LIMITED


		2025-06-15T13:22:56+0100
	TCPDF




